BALLOT QUESTION #6—Peaks Island Council

Shall the Municipality Approve the Charter Modifications Recommended by the Charter Commission Relating to the Peaks Island Council as Summarized Below?

1. Proposed Summary:

This Charter modification requires the city council to maintain the ordinance it has enacted establishing the Peaks Island Council as an elected advisory body to the city council and setting forth its powers, duties, membership requirements, and other provisions.

2. Charter Language

Note: This contains only the provisions related to the Commission proposal in **Question # 6** and only those sections which will be changed if this question is adopted. Deletions are shown by strikeouts; new language is <u>underlined</u>.

1. Amend ARTICLE VIII. Miscellaneous Provisions, to add Section 1-B., as follows:

Section 1-B. Peaks Island Council.

The city council shall maintain an ordinance establishing the "Peaks Island Council," including powers, duties, membership requirements and other necessary provisions deemed appropriate by the city council. The Peaks Island Council shall act as an elected advisory body to the city council.